1 of 6
Optimum Technology Matching® Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
Ordering Information
BiFET HBT
LDMOS
RFVC1824
LOW NOISE MMIC VCO WITH
BUFFER AMPLIFIER
RFMD’s RFVC1824 is a 3V InGaP MMIC VCO with an integrated buffer
amplifier operating over a frequency range of 7.2GHz to 8.3GHz. Its mono-
lithic tuning structure provides excellent temperature, shock, and vibra-
tion performance while its integrated buffer amplifier provides an output
power of 12dBm from a 3V supply. Phase noise is -106dBc/Hz at 100kHz
offset. The RFVC1824 is avalable in a low cost leadless ceramic 4mm x
4mm surface mount QFN outline.
Features
 7.2GHz to 8.3GHz Operation
 -106dBc/Hz Phase Noise at
100kHz offset
 12dBm POUT
 No external resonator or
elements needed
 4mm x 4mm QFN package
 3V VCC operation
Applications
 Instrumentation
 Military
 Aerospace
 Point to Point Radio
 Test Equipment
 VSAT
 CATV
DS111018

Package: QFN, 24 Pin, 4mm x 4mm
RFVC1824Low
Noise MMIC
VCO with Buf-
fer Amplifier
RFVC1824S2 2 piece sample bag
RFVC1824PCK-410 PCBA with 2 piece sample bag
RFVC1824SB 5 piece bag
RFVC1824SQ 25 piece bag
RFVC1824SR 100 pieces on 7" reel
RFVC1824TR7 750 pieces on 7"reel
2 of 6
RFVC1824
DS111018